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 Unit 2007 2002 % change 
Number of Farms     
 Total - 279 304  -8  
 Bearing Age - 232 214  +8  
 Nonbearing Age - 114 163  -30  
    
Land in Farms    
 Total acres 12,356 13,242  -7  
 Bearing Age acres 9,602 10,861  -12  
 Nonbearing Age acres 2,754 2,381  +16  
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Peach Farms by Size
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Principal Operators    Principal Operators   
Age and Primary Occupation - 2007 Farming Other  Tenure - 2007 Farms Total Acres 
 Under 25 years -  -   Full Owner 237 (D)
 25-34 years 5  4   Part Owner 36 9,979
 35-44 years 8  24   Tenants 6 (D)
 45-54 years 21  57  Operators of Farm     
 55-64 years 31  47   One operator 150 4,625
 65 and Over 57  25   More than one operator 129 7,731
      
Age and Primary Occupation - 2002 Farming Other  Tenure - 2002 Farms Total Acres 
 Under 25 years -  -   Full Owner 240 (D)
 25-34 years 3  2   Part Owner 54 11,009
 35-44 years 18  16   Tenants 10 (D)
 45-54 years 25  43  Operators of Farm  
 55-64 years 47  44   One operator 176 5,994
 65 and Over 63  43   More than one operator 128 7,248
 65 and Over 63  43   More than one operator 128 7,248

(D) Denotes data withheld to avoid disclosing information for individual farms.
 
 
 

Other State Highlights   
Farms by Economic Class    Principal Operator Characteristics   
Market Value of Product Sold - 2007 Farms Total Acres  Summary of Type by Organization - 2007 Farms Total Acres

$ 1,000,000 or More 19  10,578   Family or Individual 244 (D)
$ 500,000 - 999,999 5  635   Partnership 15 3,157
$ 100,000 - 499,999 18  535   Corporation 14  3,789
$ 25,000 - 99,999 39  307    Family Held 14 3,789
$ 5,000 - 24,999 101  210    Other - -
$ 1,000 - 4,999 64  23  Other - cooperatives, estate or trust, institutional, etc 6 (D)
$ Less than 1,000 33  68   

        
Market Value of Product Sold - 2002 Farms Total Acres  Summary of Type by Organization - 2002 Farms Total Acres

$ 1,000,000 or More 7  9,068     
$ 500,000 - 999,999 7  1,567   Family or Individual 266  3,216  
$ 100,000 - 499,999 21  1,528   Partnership 20 5,712
$ 25,000 - 99,999 49  667   Corporation 13 4,266
$ 5,000 - 24,999 94  222    Family Held 13  4,266
$ 1,000 - 4,999 62  99    Other - -
$ Less than 1,000 64  92  Other - cooperatives, estate or trust, institutional, etc 5 49

        
 D) Denotes data withheld to avoid disclosing information for individual farms. 

Peach Farms by Typology

39%

26%

11% 11%

8%

1%2%3%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

Residential/Lifestyle
Farms

Retirement Farms Farming
Occupation/low

sales

Limited Resource
Farms

Very Large Family
Farms

Nonfamily Farms Large Family Farms Farming
Occupation/higher

sales

Pe
rc

en
t o

f F
ar

m
s


